

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: S-0155(39)0 Project Name: SR-155; MP .00 - 10.72 Desc of Construction: Rehabilitation High Volume Estimate Completion date on or before County: EMERY (15)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: STAKER & PARSON COS DBA NIELSON CONSTRUC 825 NORTH LOOP ROAD P O BOX 620 HUNTINGTON,UT 84528		02/15/2018	Page 1 of 3
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
10 - ROADWAY										
1	015017010	Mobilization	1	Lump	205,000.00	205,000.00	254,895.00	254,895.00		
2	015407010	Public Information Services	1	Lump	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,853.00	2,853.00		
3	01554700*	Traffic Control	1	Lump	170,000.00	170,000.00	388,040.00	388,040.00		
4	01892703*	Reconstruct Fiber Optic Box	2	Each	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,055.00	2,110.00		
5	018927030	Reconstruct Meter Box	1	Each	600.00	600.00	316.60	316.60		
6	018927040	Reconstruct Valve Box	16	Each	700.00	11,200.00	554.00	8,864.00		
7	018927050	Reconstruct Manhole	17	Each	1,100.00	18,700.00	791.40	13,453.80		
8	020757010	Geotextiles - Separation	42	sq yd	5.00	210.00	11.75	493.50		
9	023737010	Loose Riprap	12	cu yd	100.00	1,200.00	173.80	2,085.60		
10	02610739*	Drainage Pipe - 36 inch, Smooth, Leak-Resistant	140	ft	308.00	43,120.00	239.10	33,474.00		
11	02635703P	Manhole Cover and Frame - Solid	1	Each	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,143.00	1,143.00		
12	02721702P	Untreated Base Course - Shoulder	80721	ft	1.50	121,081.50	2.40	193,730.40		
13	02721703P	Untreated Base Course - Shoulder Widening	23991	ft	1.75	41,984.25	4.85	116,356.35		
14	02737001*	Asphalt Soft Spot Repair	100	Ton	150.00	15,000.00	245.30	24,530.00		
15	02737002*	Untreated Base Course - Soft Spot Repair	100	cu yd	90.00	9,000.00	81.65	8,165.00		
16	02737003*	Borrow Soft Spot Repair	125	cu yd	75.00	9,375.00	58.80	7,350.00		
17	02741704*	HMA - 3/8 inch	4853	Ton	91.00	441,623.00	91.55	444,292.15		
18	02744704*	SMA - 1/2 inch	17202	Ton	103.00	1,771,806.00	105.20	1,809,650.40		
19	02748703P	Emulsified Asphalt (Tack)	167	Ton	500.00	83,500.00	532.30	88,894.10		
20	02761702P	Longitudinal Rumble Strip Centerline 6 inch - Asphalt	36258	ft	0.50	18,129.00	0.23	8,339.34		
21	02765705*	Pavement Marking Paint	1524	gal	28.00	42,672.00	25.30	38,557.20		
22	02768710P	Pavement Message (Preformed Thermoplastic)	80	Each	200.00	16,000.00	158.30	12,664.00		
23	02768711P	Pavement Message (Preformed Thermoplastic Stop Line, Crosswalks - 12 inch)	821	ft	12.00	9,852.00	10.55	8,661.55		
24	02771711P	Reconstruct Pedestrian Access Ramp	19	Each	5,000.00	95,000.00	5,824.00	110,656.00		
25	02842701*	Delineator Type I	317	Each	40.00	12,680.00	33.75	10,698.75		
26	02842703*	Delineator - Culvert Marker	116	Each	40.00	4,640.00	37.45	4,344.20		
27	02842704*	Delineator - Maintenance Marker	38	Each	40.00	1,520.00	37.45	1,423.10		

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: S-0155(39)0 Project Name: SR-155; MP .00 - 10.72 Desc of Construction: Rehabilitation High Volume Estimate Completion date on or before County: EMERY (15)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: STAKER & PARSON COS DBA NIELSON CONSTRUC 825 NORTH LOOP ROAD P O BOX 620 HUNTINGTON,UT 84528		02/15/2018	Page 2 of 3
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
28	02961701*	Rotomilling - Varies	4266	sq yd	4.20	17,917.20	2.25	9,598.50		
29	02961702*	Rotomilling - 1 1/2 Inch	30636	sq yd	2.00	61,272.00	1.35	41,358.60		
Subtotal						3,231,081.95		3,646,998.14		
40 - SIGNING										
30	028917020	Sign Type A-1	41	sq ft	50.00	2,050.00	23.20	951.20		
31	028917025	Sign Type A-1, 12 inch X 18 in	1	Each	75.00	75.00	70.15	70.15		
		ch								
32	028917028	Sign Type A-1, 12 Inch X 36 Inch	6	Each	75.00	450.00	98.90	593.40		
33	02891702P	Sign Type A-1, 18 inch X 12 Inch	1	Each	75.00	75.00	70.15	70.15		
34	028917040	Sign Type A-1, 24 inch X 12 in	2	Each	75.00	150.00	87.85	175.70		
		ch								
35	028917050	Sign Type A-1, 24 inch X 30 in	2	Each	175.00	350.00	139.40	278.80		
		ch								
36	02891705P	Sign Type A-1, 30 inch X 18 in	2	Each	175.00	350.00	130.40	260.80		
		ch								
37	028917060	Sign Type A-1, 30 inch X 30 in	9	Each	175.00	1,575.00	190.10	1,710.90		
		ch								
38	028917065	Sign Type A-1, 36 inch X 36 in	7	Each	275.00	1,925.00	258.00	1,806.00		
		ch								
39	028917075	Sign Type A-2	41	sq ft	50.00	2,050.00	28.10	1,152.10		
40	02891707P	Sign Type A-1, 96 inch X 48 in	1	Each	750.00	750.00	862.10	862.10		
		ch								
41	028917103	Sign Type A-2, 24 inch x 24 inch	1	Each	175.00	175.00	133.50	133.50		
42	02891710P	Sign Type A-2, 30 Inch x 12 inch	2	Each	175.00	350.00	99.50	199.00		
43	028917115	Sign Type A-2, 30 inch X 30 inc	1	Each	200.00	200.00	165.80	165.80		
		h								
44	028917125	Sign Type A-2, 48 inch X 48 inc	5	Each	350.00	1,750.00	427.30	2,136.50		
		h								
45	028917245	Panel Replacement	9	sq ft	25.00	225.00	29.25	263.25		
46	028917270	Remove Sign Less Than 20 Square F	36	Each	150.00	5,400.00	72.30	2,602.80		
		eet								
47	028917285	Relocate Sign Less Than 20 Square	2	Each	200.00	400.00	205.80	411.60		
		Feet								
48	028917320	Slipbase Sign Base (B3)	37	Each	350.00	12,950.00	322.90	11,947.30		
49	028917340	Standard Section Barrier Mounted	1	Each	200.00	200.00	828.30	828.30		
		Tubular Steel Sign Base (B5B)								
50	028917365	Sign Post P3	25	Each	150.00	3,750.00	125.60	3,140.00		

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: S-0155(39)0 Project Name: SR-155; MP .00 - 10.72 Desc of Construction: Rehabilitation High Volume Estimate Completion date on or before County: EMERY (15)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: STAKER & PARSON COS DBA NIELSON CONSTRUC 825 NORTH LOOP ROAD P O BOX 620 HUNTINGTON,UT 84528		02/15/2018		Page 3 of 3		
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit					Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price
	51	028917370	Sign Post P4	11	Each	175.00	1,925.00	174.80	1,922.80				
	52	028917450	Post 4 Inch Standard Pipe	1	Each	200.00	200.00	501.20	501.20				
Subtotal							37,325.00		32,183.35				
180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL													
	53	00221700*	Contract Time FIXED PRICE	\$1,570.00	Day	90 Day	141,300.00	110 Day	172,700.00				
Subtotal							141,300.00		172,700.00				
A(Contract Amount):							3,268,406.95	3,679,181.49					
Innovative Contracting:							141,300	172,700					
A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):							3,409,706.95	3,851,881.49					
Percent of Engineer's Estimate:								112.57 %					